
C O L L I N  C O U N T Y

Special Projects
4690 Community Avenue

Suite 200
McKinney, Texas 75071

972-548-3744
www.col l incountytx.gov

November 11, 2019

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Clarence Daugherty, P.E., Director of Engineering

Re: Engineering Services Agreement with BGE for Design of the Collin County 
Outer Loop Service Road from F.M. Highway 2478 (Custer Road) East to
U.S. Highway 75 (Location Map Attached); RI18OL002

The Engineering Department requests Commissioners Courts authorization to 
enter into an Engineering Services Agreement with BGE for design of the Collin 
County Outer Loop Service Road from F.M. Highway 2478 east to U.S. Highway 
75.

The preliminary estimated construction cost for this 9 mile section is 
approximately $45,000,000 and BGE’s proposed fee is $2,219,032.22.  Of which, 
$225,617 is for incremental services that will only be invoiced if those services 
are required

If accepted, then we propose to budget an additional amount over this contract 
amount to be proactive should additional design expense arise.  Approval of the 
following budget amendment (within the project code) is requested:

FROM: RI18OL002
$2,915,295   4215 750300013 809682
TO:  RI18OL002
$2,915,295 4215 750300013 809250

BGE proposed scope and fee is attached and we will be available to answer any 
questions you might have regarding this project.


